
                               LISTA FINALISTA LIGA VOJVODINE 2023/24 

 

KADETI PUŠKA 

1 Erdei Toma 2008 SD "Novi Sad 1790" 

2 Lončarski Mihajlo 2008 SD "Novi Sad 1790" 

3 Kresojević Mihajlo 2008 SK "Mladost" 

4 Bunčić Ognjen 2009 SD "Pančevo 1813" 
5 Ćalić Aleksa 2009 SK "Mladost" 

6 Drljača Vuk 2010 SK "Mladost" 

7 Mišić Stefan 2011 SK "Mladost" 

8 Pavlović Danilo 2008 SD "Novi Sad 1790" 

9 Aleksić Luka 2009 SK "Mladost" 

10 Jeftenić Andrej 2008 SD "Pančevo 1813" 
 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 
 
KADETKINJE PUŠKA 

Adamović Sofija 2009 SD "Jedinstvo" 

Todorović Natalija 2008 SD "Novi Sad 1790" 

Šuvak Ekatarina 2008 SD "Novi Sad 1790" 

Tanacković Ljubica 2009 SD "Jedinstvo" 

Teofilović Vanja 2010 SD "Jedinstvo" 

Ušjak Ivana 2008 SD "Jedinstvo" 

Radić Una   2008 SK "Vrbas" 

Dabetić Olivera 2008 SK "Vrbas" 

Negovanović Ana 2010 SD "Pančevo 1813" 
Nikolin Teodora 2008 SK "Uljma"   



 

 
KADETI PIŠTOLJ 

1 Kondić Jovan 2009 SD "Pančevo 1813" 

2 
Derbakov 
Aleksandar 2008 SD "Kikinda" 

 3 Panić Petar 2009 SK "Uljma" 

4 Jeftenić Andrej 2008 SD "Pančevo 1813" 
5 Rudnjanin Jovan 2008 SK "Uljma" 

6 Bunčić Ognjen 2009 SD "Pančevo 1813" 
7 Derbakov Vanja 2011 SD "Kikinda" 

8 Zoraje Oliver 2011 SD "Pančevo 1813" 
9 Ivanović Danijel 2010 SK "Mladost" 

10 Flora Nikola 2009 SD "Pančevo 1813" 
 

KADETKINJE PIŠTOLJ 

1 Radišić Ines 2008 SK "Uljma" 

2 Rajakov Nataša 2008 SK "Uljma" 

3 Jovanović Jelena 2008 SK "Uljma" 

4 Novotni Teodora 2008 SD "Kikinda" 

5 Todorović Milica 2008 SD "Novi Sad 1790" 

6 Papić Petra 2011 SD "Pančevo 1813" 
7 Aleksovski Milica 2010 SD "Planteks 1981" 

8 Jovandić Blanka 2009 SD "Kikinda" 

9 Balog Kristina 2011 SD "Planteks 1981" 

10 Tomaš Helena  2013 SD "Planteks 1981" 
 

MLAĐI JUNIORI PUŠKA 

1 Erdei Toma 2008 SD "Novi Sad 1790" 

2 Lončarski Mihajlo 2008 SD "Novi Sad 1790" 

3 Kresojević Mihajlo 2008 SK "Mladost" 

4 Spasić Borivoj 2007 SK "Mladost" 

5 Đorđević Nemanja 2006 SD "Pančevo 1813" 
 6 Bunčić Ognjen 2009 SD "Pančevo 1813" 

7 Ćalić Aleksa 2009 SK "Mladost" 

8 Mrvić Nikola 2007 SK "Mladost" 

9 Pavlović Danilo 2008 SD "Novi Sad 1790" 

10 Mandić Marko 2007 SD "Novi Sad 1790" 



 

MLAĐE JUNIORKE PUŠKA 

1 Rakonjac Iva 2006 SD "Pančevo 1813" 
2 Hakač Teodora 2006 SD "Jedinstvo"   

3 Adamović Sofija 2009 SD "Jedinstvo"   

4 Lomić Ana 2007 SD "Novi Sad 1790" 

5 Šuvak Ekatarina 2008 SD "Novi Sad 1790" 

6 Pejić Ana 2007 SD "Novi Sad 1790" 

7 Ralić Anđela 2007 SK "Mladost" 
 8 Todorović Natalija 2008 SD "Novi Sad 1790" 

9 Ušjak Ivana 2008 SD "Jedinstvo"   

10 Tanacković Ljubica 2009 SD "Jedinstvo"   
 

MLAĐI JUNIORI PIŠTOLJ 

1 Ninković Marko 2006 SD "Pančevo 1813" 
2 Ćuruvija Ognjen 2007 SK "Mladost" 

3 Vuković Veljko 2006 SD "Kikinda" 

4 
Derbakov 
Aleksandar 2008 SD "Kikinda" 

5 Kondić Jovan 2009 SD "Pančevo 1813" 
6 Panić Filip 2006 SK "Uljma" 

7 Rudnjanin Jovan 2008 SK "Uljma" 

8 Panić Petar 2009 SK "Uljma" 

9 Jeftenić Andrej 2008 SD "Pančevo 1813" 
10 Bunčić Ognjen 2009 SD "Pančevo 1813" 
 

MLAĐE JUNIORKE PIŠTOLJ 

1 Santrač Jelena 2006 SD "Kikinda" 

2 Jovanović Jelena 2008 SK "Uljma" 

3 Marinković Nađa 2007 SD "Kikinda" 

4 Radišić Ines 2008 SK "Uljma" 

5 Rajakov Nataša 2008 SK "Uljma" 

6 Novotni Teodora 2008 SD "Kikinda" 
 7 Magkouras Dimitra 2006 SD "Novi Sad 1790" 

8 Todorović Milica 2008 SD "Novi Sad 1790" 

9 Papić Petra 2011 SD "Pančevo 1813" 
 10 Aleksovski Milica 2010 SD "Planteks 1981" 

 


